Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

2.28.01 REC



SHEET

| To the Ho | 101630936 | d Trademarks: |
|---------------|---|-----------------------|
| Please record | 101630936 the attached original docume | ents or copy thereof. |

| 1 Name of a second | A 37 |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Zyvex LLC | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Name: Zyvex Corporation |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1321 North Plano Road, Suite 200 |
| ☐ Corporation-State | 1 |
| ☑ Other Texas Limited Liability Company | City: Richardson State: Texas Zip; 75081 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \bowtie No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| ☐ Assignment Merger | ☐ Association |
| | ☐ General Partnership |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| □ Other | ☐ Corporation-State Texas |
| F | Other |
| Execution Date: September 5, 2000 | |
| | Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | sotion the avecation data of the application in |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic | 1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,37 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 Additional numbers a | eation, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,376 attached? Yes No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,37 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,37 ttached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,37 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David H. Tannenbaum | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,37 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David H. Tannenbaum Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,37 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/622,594 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David H. Tannenbaum Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,281,503; 2,279,376 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 Enclosed |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0455



SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of Texas, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Articles of Merger of ZYVEX LLC, a TEXAS limited liability company, and ZYVEX MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a TEXAS corporation, were filed in this office on SEPTEMBER 5, 2000, for which a certificate of merger was issued; and that according to the terms of the merger the surviving corporation is ZYVEX MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a TEXAS corporation which changed its name to ZYVEX CORPORATION.



RECORDED: 02/28/2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on January 16, 2001.

> Henry Cuellar Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0456